
Ser 

1 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

7. 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF RESETTLEMENT COURSES TO BE CONDUCTED FOR RETIRING/ RETIRED OFFICERS 
FOR TRAINING YEAR 2024-25 

Course No. 

01-04-2024 

10 

02-04-2024 

03-04-2024 

04-04-2024 

6. 06-05-2024 

05-05-2024 

07-05-2024 

8. 18-09-2024 

9. 08-06-2024 

09-06-2024 

11. 10-06-2024 

12. 11-07-2024 

13. 12-07-2024 

Course Name 

Certificate Course in 
Business Management 

General Management 
Programme For Defence 
Officers 

Al & Data Science 

Chief Mate(FG) TMN 
Course 

Certificate Course in Global 
Supply Chain Management 
Certificate Course in 
Business Management 
Diploma in Hospital and 
Health Care Management 

Independent Director 

Certificate Course in 
Business Management 

Certificate Course In 
Business Management 

Higher Diploma in 
Cooperative Management 

General Management 
Programme For Defence 
Officers 
General Management 
Programme for Defence 
Officers 

Name of Institute & Place 

Indian Institute of 

Management (lIM). 
Bangalore 
Indian Institute of 
Management (|IM), 
(Lucknow), Noida Campus 
Indian Institute of Technology 
(IIT), Hyderabad 
Naval Maritime Academy 
(NAMAC), Mumbai (Navy 
Only) 
Indian Institute of 
Management (lIM), Indore 
Indian Institute of 

Management (|IM), Kolkata 
Jamia Millia Islamia, New 
Delhi 

Indian Institute of Corporate 
Affairs, New Delhi 
Indian Institute of 
Management (lIM), Mumbai 
Indian Institute of 
Managernent (lIM), 
Kozhikode 
Regional Institute of Co 
operative Management 
(RICM), Chandigarh 
Indian Institute of 

Management (IM), 
(Lucknow). 
Faculty of Management 
Studies (FMS), DU 

Start date 

15-Apr-24 

15-Apr-24 

22-Apr-24 

22-Apr-24 

10-Jun-24 

10-Jun-24 

End date 

13-May-24 25-0ct-24 

10-Jun-24 

27-Sep-24 

15-Jul-24 

15-Jul-24 

Total 
vac 

80 

27-Sep-24 50 

13-May-24 25-0ct-24 50 

04-Oct-24 30 

13-May-24 25-0ct-24 30 

13-May-24 

04-0ct-24 15 

50 

26-May-24 30 

22-Nov-24 50 

22-Nov-24 50 

22-Nov-24 30 

27-Dec-24 50 

27-Dec-24 50 

Navy Duration 
in Wks vac 

16 

10 

06 

8 
15 

10 

10 

06 

06 

10 

10 

06 

10 

10 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

02 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

Applications to 
reach DESA by 

26-Feb-24 

26-Feb-24 

29-Feb-24 

29-Feb-24 

08-Mar-24 

08-Mar-24 

08-Mar-24 

08-Mar-24 

28-Mar-24 

28-Mar-24 

28-Mar-24 

01-May-24 

01-May-24 
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14. 13-07-2024 

15. 

16. 

Course No. 

18. 

14-08-2024 

17. 16-08-2024 

20. 

15-08-2024 

17-09-2024 

19. 19-10-2024 

20-10-2024 

21. 21-11-2024 

22. 22-11-2024 

23. 23-12-2024 

24. 24-12-2024 

25. 25-12-2024 

26. 26-01-2025 

27. 27-01-2025 

Course Name 

Entrepreneurship 
Certificate Course in HR & 
Finance 
Fire Fighting and Industrial 
Supply 
Certificate Course in 
Advance Data Analytics 
Certificate Course in 

Business Management 
Certificate Course in 
Business Management 
Certificate Course in 
Aviation Technology & 
Management 
Certificate Course in 
International Business 
Management 

Business Management 

Certificate Course in 
Business Management 

Diploma in Counselling 

Public Administration 

Advance Program in Global 
Operations and Supply 
Chain Analytics 
General Management 
Programme for Defence 
Officers 

Name of Institute & Place 

Indian Institute of Technology 15-.Ju-24 (IIT), Kanpur 
Indian Institute of Foreign 
Trade (||FT), New Delhi 
Indian Institute of Technology 
(I|T), Kharagpur 
Indian Statistical lnstitute 

(ISI), Pune 
Indian Institute of 

Management (||M), Shillong 
Indian Institute of 

Management (lIM), 
Ahmedabad 

Hindustan Aeronautics 

Limited, Bengaluru 

Indian Institute of 
Management (|M), Indore 
National Institute of Financial 

Management (NIFM), 
Faridabad 
Indian Institute of 
Management (lIM), Mumbai 
Jamia Millia lslamia, New 
Delhi 
Adm Staff College, 
Hyderabad 
Indian Institute of 
Management (lIM), Lucknow 

Faculty of Management 
Studies (FMS), DU 

Start date 

12-Aug-24 

12-Aug-24 

12-Aug-24 

09-Sep-24 

07-0ct-24 

07-Oct-24 

04-Nov-24 

04-Nov-24 

02-Dec-24 

02-Dec-24 

02-Dec-24 

13-Jan-25 

13-Jan-25 

End date Total Navy 
vac 

27-Dec-24 30 

24-Jan-25 50 

24-Jan-25 30 

24-Jan-25 30 

21-Feb-25 30 

21-Mar-25 60 

21-Mar-25 30 

18-Apr-25 50 

18-Apr-25 30 

16-May-25 50 

16-May-25 30 

16-May-25 30 

27-Jun-25 50 

27-Jun-25 50 

vac 

06 

10 

06 

06 

8 06 

12 

06 

10 

06 

10 

06 

06 

10 

10 

Duration 
in Wks 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

Applications to 
reach DESA by 

01-May-24 

03-Jun-24 

03-Jun 

03-Jun-24 

01-Ju-24 

01-Aug-24 

01-Aug-24 

20-Aug-24 

20-Aug-24 

17-Sep-24 

17-Sep-24 

17-Sep-24 

16-0ct--24 

16-0ct-24 

-24 



1 

2. 

3 

Ser Course No. 

4 

28. 28-02-2025 

29. 29-02-2025 

30. 30-03-2025 

31. 31-03-2025 

Important instructions 

Course Name 

Global Supply Chain 
Management 
Chief Engineer (FG) TMN 
Course (B.Tech Only) 

Independent Director 

Diploma in Management of 
Academic Institution 

Name of Institute & Place 

Indian Institute of Foreign 
Trade (llFT), New Delhi 
Naval Maritime Academy 
(NAMAC), Mumbai (Navy 
Only) 
Indian Institute of 
Management (llM), Mumbai 
Jamia Millia Islamia, New 
Delhi 

Officer's liability is 40% of course fees while 60% will be borne by the Govt. 
Applications received at DESA after the due date will not be accepted. 

Start date End date 

10-Feb-25 

10-Feb-25 

08-Mar-25 

08-Mar-25 

25-Jul-25 

25-Jul-25 

Total 

20-Aug-25 

vac 

50 

15 

19-Mar-25 30 

30 

Navy 
vac 

10 

15 

06 

06 

Duration 
in Wks 

24 

24 

02 

24 

The course number is to be indicated clearly in the application. The applications without course number will not be accepted. 

Applications to 
reach DESA by 

22-Nov-24 

22-Nov-24 

27 Dec-24 

27-Jan-25 

The choices for courses indicated in the application are not to be construed as priority and officers can be considered for any of the three 
courses subject to the availability of vacancies vis-à-vis the number of applications received. Further, it is to be ensured that the three options 
submitted are sequenced in a chronological order wrt the date of commencement of the courses. 
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