

**TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF RESETTLEMENT COURSES TO BE CONDUCTED FOR RETIRING/ RETIRED OFFICERS**  
**FOR TRAINING YEAR 2024-25**

<b>Ser</b>	<b>Course No.</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>Name of Institute &amp; Place</b>	<b>Start date</b>	<b>End date</b>	<b>Total vac</b>	<b>Navy vac</b>	<b>Duration in Wks</b>	<b>Applications to reach DESA by</b>
1.	01-04-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Bangalore	15-Apr-24	27-Sep-24	80	16	24	26-Feb-24
2.	02-04-2024	General Management Programme For Defence Officers	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), (Lucknow), Noida Campus	15-Apr-24	27-Sep-24	50	10	24	26-Feb-24
3.	03-04-2024	AI & Data Science	Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Hyderabad	22-Apr-24	04-Oct-24	30	06	24	29-Feb-24
4.	04-04-2024	Chief Mate(FG) TMN Course	Naval Maritime Academy (NAMAC), Mumbai (Navy Only)	22-Apr-24	04-Oct-24	15	15	24	29-Feb-24
5.	05-05-2024	Certificate Course in Global Supply Chain Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Indore	13-May-24	25-Oct-24	50	10	24	08-Mar-24
6.	06-05-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Kolkata	13-May-24	25-Oct-24	50	10	24	08-Mar-24
7.	07-05-2024	Diploma in Hospital and Health Care Management	Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	13-May-24	25-Oct-24	30	06	24	08-Mar-24
8.	18-09-2024	Independent Director	Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi	13-May-24	26-May-24	30	06	02	08-Mar-24
9.	08-06-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Mumbai	10-Jun-24	22-Nov-24	50	10	24	28-Mar-24
10.	09-06-2024	Certificate Course In Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Kozhikode	10-Jun-24	22-Nov-24	50	10	24	28-Mar-24
11.	10-06-2024	Higher Diploma in Cooperative Management	Regional Institute of Co-operative Management (RICM), Chandigarh	10-Jun-24	22-Nov-24	30	06	24	28-Mar-24
12.	11-07-2024	General Management Programme For Defence Officers	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), (Lucknow),	15-Jul-24	27-Dec-24	50	10	24	01-May-24
13.	12-07-2024	General Management Programme for Defence Officers	Faculty of Management Studies (FMS), DU	15-Jul-24	27-Dec-24	50	10	24	01-May-24

<u>Ser</u>	<u>Course No.</u>	<u>Course Name</u>	<u>Name of Institute &amp; Place</u>	<u>Start date</u>	<u>End date</u>	<u>Total vac</u>	<u>Navy vac</u>	<u>Duration in Wks</u>	<u>Applications to reach DESA by</u>
14.	13-07-2024	Entrepreneurship	Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Kanpur	15-Jul-24	27-Dec-24	30	06	24	01-May-24
15.	14-08-2024	Certificate Course in HR & Finance	Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT), New Delhi	12-Aug-24	24-Jan-25	50	10	24	03-Jun-24
16.	15-08-2024	Fire Fighting and Industrial Supply	Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Kharagpur	12-Aug-24	24-Jan-25	30	06	24	03-Jun -24
17.	16-08-2024	Certificate Course in Advance Data Analytics	Indian Statistical Institute (ISI), Pune	12-Aug-24	24-Jan-25	30	06	24	03-Jun-24
18.	17-09-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Shillong	09-Sep-24	21-Feb-25	30	06	24	01-Jul-24
19.	19-10-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Ahmedabad	07-Oct-24	21-Mar-25	60	12	24	01-Aug-24
20.	20-10-2024	Certificate Course in Aviation Technology & Management	Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, Bengaluru	07-Oct-24	21-Mar-25	30	06	24	01-Aug-24
21.	21-11-2024	Certificate Course in International Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Indore	04-Nov-24	18-Apr-25	50	10	24	20-Aug-24
22.	22-11-2024	Business Management	National Institute of Financial Management (NIFM), Faridabad	04-Nov-24	18-Apr-25	30	06	24	20-Aug-24
23.	23-12-2024	Certificate Course in Business Management	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Mumbai	02-Dec-24	16-May-25	50	10	24	17-Sep-24
24.	24-12-2024	Diploma in Counselling	Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	02-Dec-24	16-May-25	30	06	24	17-Sep-24
25.	25-12-2024	Public Administration	Adm Staff College, Hyderabad	02-Dec-24	16-May-25	30	06	24	17-Sep-24
26.	26-01-2025	Advance Program in Global Operations and Supply Chain Analytics	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Lucknow	13-Jan-25	27-Jun-25	50	10	24	16-Oct-24
27.	27-01-2025	General Management Programme for Defence Officers	Faculty of Management Studies (FMS), DU	13-Jan-25	27-Jun-25	50	10	24	16-Oct-24

<u>Ser</u>	<u>Course No.</u>	<u>Course Name</u>	<u>Name of Institute &amp; Place</u>	<u>Start date</u>	<u>End date</u>	<u>Total vac</u>	<u>Navy vac</u>	<u>Duration in Wks</u>	<u>Applications to reach DESA by</u>
28.	28-02-2025	Global Supply Chain Management	Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT), New Delhi	10-Feb-25	25-Jul-25	50	10	24	22-Nov-24
29.	29-02-2025	Chief Engineer (FG) TMN Course (B.Tech Only)	Naval Maritime Academy (NAMAC), Mumbai (Navy Only)	10-Feb-25	25-Jul-25	15	15	24	22-Nov-24
30.	30-03-2025	Independent Director	Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Mumbai	08-Mar-25	19-Mar-25	30	06	02	27 Dec-24
31.	31-03-2025	Diploma in Management of Academic Institution	Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	08-Mar-25	20-Aug-25	30	06	24	27-Jan-25

**Important instructions**

1. Officer's liability is 40% of course fees while 60% will be borne by the Govt.
2. Applications received at DESA after the due date will not be accepted.
3. The course number is to be indicated clearly in the application. The applications without course number will not be accepted.
4. The choices for courses indicated in the application are **not to be construed as priority** and officers can be considered for any of the three courses subject to the availability of vacancies vis-à-vis the number of applications received. Further, it is to be ensured that the three options submitted are sequenced in a chronological order wrt the date of commencement of the courses.